

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: W.P.No.12320 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No	DATE	ORDER	NOTE
	01.05.2026	<u>NV, J</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioner and learned counsel for the respondents. Considering the submissions made, there shall be an interim direction, directing the respondents not to interfere with the peaceful possession and enjoyment of the petitioner in respect of the shopping complex. But the respondents are at liberty to proceed further as per the terms of tender notice and to finalize the tenders, in accordance with law. Learned counsel for the respondents is directed to file counters. List the matter after Summer Vacation, 2026. _____ NV,J <i>BSP</i>	